

The Afternoon Tea Collection

Whole Fruit Morello Cherry Jam

Lemon & Lime Curd

Blackcurrant Preserve

3 Fruit Marmalade

All Butter Shortbread Biscuits

Stem Ginger Biscuits

Plumpton Cake

Allergen Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK, NUTS, OATS, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, WHEAT

May also contain: MUSTARD, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA

-

Whole Fruit Morello Cherry Jam

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Morello cherries, Gelling agent: Pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 35g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 66g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1091kJ / 257kcal

Fat (g): 0

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 63.3

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 63.3

Protein (g): 0.3

Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening.

Warnings:

May contain cherry stones.

-

Lemon & Lime Curd

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Whole **EGG**, Vegetable margarine (Palm oil*, Rapeseed oil, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Lime concentrate (3%), Natural lemon flavouring.

*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG

Suitable for Vegetarians

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1680kJ / 421kcal

Fat (g): 20.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 7.2

Carbohydrate (g): 52.8

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 51.6

Protein (g): 3.5

Salt (g): 0.5

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening and use within one month.

-

Blackcurrant Jam

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Blackcurrants, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1072kJ / 252kcal

Fat (g): 0

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 62

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 62

Protein (g): 0.3

Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening.

-

Thin Cut Three Fruit Marmalade

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Seville oranges (24%), Lemons (7.5%), Grapefruit (7.5%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.
Prepared with 39g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 66g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.
Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans
Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1193kJ / 281kcal
Fat (g): 0.1
Fat of which saturates (g): 0
Carbohydrate (g): 69
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 69
Protein (g): 0.3
Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening.

-

All Butter Shortbread Biscuits

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted sweetcream butter (33%) (Cream (from **MILK**), Salt), Sugar, Salt.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.
Contains: MILK, WHEAT
May also contain: EGG, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA
Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2174kJ / 520kcal
Fat (g): 27
Fat of which saturates (g): 18
Carbohydrate (g): 62
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 30
Protein (g): 5.1
Salt (g): 0.9

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.

-

Stem Ginger Biscuits

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable oil (Palm oil*, Rapeseed oil, Water, Salt, Natural flavouring), Sugar, Salted sweetcream butter (Cream (from **MILK**), Salt), Partially inverted sugar syrup, **OATS**, Stem ginger (2%) (Sugar, Ginger), Ground ginger, **EGG**, **MILK** powder, Salt.

*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK, OATS, WHEAT

May also contain: MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2206kJ / 528kcal

Fat (g): 30

Fat of which saturates (g): 14

Carbohydrate (g): 58

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 23

Protein (g): 5.8

Salt (g): 0.7

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.

-

Plumpton Cake - All Butter Spiced Fruit Cake with Cherries and Walnuts

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sultanas (39%), **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **EGG**, Glacé cherries (14%) (Cherries, Glucose fructose Syrup, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Colour: Anthocyanin, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Sugar, Butter (from **MILK**) (9%), **WALNUTS** (6%), Humectant: Vegetable glycerine, Mixed spice, Raising agents: Sodium bicarbonate; Disodium diphosphate (contains **WHEAT**), Preservative: Potassium sorbate.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK, NUTS, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, WHEAT

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1655kJ / 394kcal

Fat (g): 13

Fat of which saturates (g): 5.7

Carbohydrate (g): 62

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 48

Protein (g): 5.7

Salt (g): 0.1

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight - Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Warnings:

May contain cherry stones.